

S.T. No. 04 (01) 2023
(Reg. No.- 183/2022)

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram
(J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 17 dated 08.01.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence of C.S.W. -5 and 6.

All the nine (09) accused persons, are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Sujit Chakraborty appointed by D.L.S.A., Jhargram files hazira on behalf of the accused persons, namely, Sardiyan Murmu, Suklal Saren and Thakurdas Hansda.

No witness is present today.

Let a new schedule be fixed for the evidence of the witnesses.

Fix- **20.02.2024** for evidence of C.S.W. -9 and 10.

21.02.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. -17 and 18.

22.02.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. -19 and 20.

23.02.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. -13 and 16.

Issue summons at once.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sessions Judge,
Jhargram